
 
 

 

2022-23 PARENT/CARER CALENDAR  - Spring Term 1 UPDATED
SPRING TERM 1 - 2023 
Mon 30 Jan Y9 HPV Vaccinations 
Tue 31 Jan Y11 Parent Information Evening 2 18:00 
Thu 2 Feb 
Fri 3 Feb House Charity Week Events 

Thu 2 Feb Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 

Fri 3 Feb Sixth Form Online Application 
DEADLINE 

Fri 3 Feb Y10 House Football (Boys) – Period 1 
Y10 House Football (Girls) – Period 3 

w/b 6 Feb National Apprenticeship Week 
w/b 6 
February Safety First Focus Week 

Mon 6 
February 

Y7 Trials - House Swimming Gala 
(Wyndley) PM 

Tue 7 Feb Y12 Y13 A Level Mathematics AMSP 
Event (Miss Ashton) 

Wed 8 Feb Y7 Symphony Hall CBSO KS3 Concert 
(Mrs Sharratt) 

Wed 8 Feb PRIDE Group 15:00 C18 
Wed 8 Feb Y9 Parents’ Evening 15:45-18:45 
Thu 9 Feb Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 

Fri 10 Feb Y9 House Football (Boys) – Period 1 
Y9 House Football (Girls) – Period 3 

Fri 10 Feb Y9 Options Online Application 
DEADLINE 

Sat 11 Feb – 
Tue 14 Feb Y8 Arete Residential – Group 1 

Tue 14 Feb 
– Fri 17 Feb Y8 Arete Residential – Group 2 

Tue 14 Feb Equalities Group – Charity Tuck Shop 
Sale (Trophy Foyer) 

w/b 13 Feb Y10 Mock Examinations (English and 
Mathematics) Week 

Thu 16 Feb Forward Thinking Sleep Hygiene 
Session - for parent/carers 15:30-16:30 

Thu 16 Feb Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 
Thu 16 Feb Student Council 15:00 Library 
Fri 17 Feb House Table Cricket 

Fri 17 Feb Y7 French Theatre Group (Mrs 
Jamieson) 

Fri 17 Feb Y13 Mock Examination Results Issued 
Fri 17 Feb School closes to students 15:00 
Sat 18 Feb Senior Ski Trip (Andorra) departs 
SPRING TERM 2 - 2023 
Mon 27 Feb School opens to students 08:30 
w/b 27 Feb Respect Matters Focus Week 
Mon 27 Feb PTFA Meeting 18:00 
Mon 27 Feb 
– Fri 10 Mar Y11 Mock Examinations 

Tue 28 Feb Y8 House Tag Rugby (Girls) – Period 4 
Thu 2 Mar World Book Day 
Thu 2 Mar Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 

Thu 2 Mar 
Samaritans Mental Health and Self 
Harm Session - for parent/carers 15:30-
16:30 

Fri 3 Mar Y8 House Hockey (Boys) – Period 1 
w/b 6 Mar National Careers Week 2023 

Wed 8 Mar Y7 House Tag Rugby (Girls) – Period 5 
Y7 House Hockey (Boys) – Period 5 

Wed 8 Mar Y8 Parents’ Evening 15:45-18:45 
Thu 9 Mar Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 

Thu 9 Mar PTFA Surprise ‘Prize’ Bingo Event 19:00-
21:30 

Mon 13 Mar House Swimming Gala (Wyndley) 
13:00-14:45 

Tue 14 Mar Numeracy Day 
Wed 15 Mar 
Date TBC PRIDE Group 15:00 C18 

Thu 16 Mar 
Date TBC Y9 ‘Guess My Job’ Careers Event 

Thu 16 Mar 
Date TBC Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 

Fri 17 Mar Y8 House Football (Boys) – Period 1 
Y8 House Football (Girls) – Period 3 

Fri 17 Mar Comic Relief 2023 
w/b 20 Mar Gratitude Week 
Mon 20 Mar 
Tue 21 Mar 
Wed 22 Mar 
Thu 23 Mar 
Fri 24 Mar 

Kenilworth Has Got Talent auditions 
Stratford Has Got Talent auditions 
Warwick Has Got Talent auditions 
Coventry Has Got Talent auditions 
Fairfax Has Got Talent Final 

Wed 22 Mar Y7 Parents’ Evening 15:45-18:45 
Thu 23 Mar Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 
Thu 23 Mar World Mathematics Day 
Thu 23 Feb Student Council 15:00 Library 
Thu 23 Mar Dance Evening 18:00-20:00 

Fri 24 Mar Y9 DofE Bronze Practice Walk (Sutton 
Park) 

Wed 29 Mar 
Y11 GCSE Dance Choreography 
examination Period 1-5 (Diamond 
Suite) 

Thu 30 Mar Assessment Reports published - Spring 
Term 2 

Thu 30 Mar Y9 SLB Vaccinations 

Fri 31 Mar Y7 House Football (Boys) – Period 1 
Y7 House Football (Girls) – Period 3 

Fri 31 Mar Y9 ‘Invitation Only’ Rewards Visit – 
Drayton Manor (Mrs Colbourne) 

Fri 31 Mar School closes to students 15:00 
SUMMER TERM 1 - 2023 
Mon 17 Apr School opens to students 08:30 
Mon 17 Apr 
– Fri 21 Apr Y12 Mock Examinations 

Tue 18 Apr Y7 House Badminton – Period 4 
Wed 19 Apr Y7 House Basketball – Period 3 
Thu 20 Apr Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 



 

Fri 21 Apr Y9 Options - Allocation Letters to 
Parents/Carers 

Fri 21 Apr – 
Sun 23 Apr 

Y13 DofE Gold Actual Training 
Weekend (Snowdonia) 

w/b 24 Apr Tell Someone Focus Week 

Mon 24 Apr Y12 Geography Field Visit (Sutton 
Coldfield)  

Tue 25 Apr Y12 Parent Information Evening 2 18:00 
Tue 25 Apr Y8 House Badminton – Period 4 

Wed 26 Apr Y10 House Softball/Rounders (Boys) – 
Period 3 

Wed 26 Apr PRIDE Group 15:00 C18 
Wed 26 Apr Junior Mathematics Challenge 
Thu 27 Apr Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 
Mon 1 May Bank Holiday Monday 
Tue 2 May Y9 House Netball – Period 4 

Wed 3 May Y10 House Softball/Rounders (Boys) – 
Period 5 

Thu 4 May Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 

Thu 4 May Sutton Schools Inter Athletics 
Championship 

Thu 4 May Student Council 15:00 Library 

Mon 8 May Bank Holiday for the Coronation of His 
Majesty King Charles III 

Tue 9 May Y8 House Netball – Period 4 
Wed 10 
May 

Y9 House Softball/Rounders (Boys) – 
Period 3 

Thu 11 May Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 

Thu 11 May Y10 Y11 Y12 Y13 Meet The Professional 
Careers Event (Mrs Knowles) 

Mon 15 
May Summer Examination Series 2023 starts 

Tue 16 May Y7 House Netball – Period 4 
Wed 17 
May 

Y9 House Softball/Rounders (Boys) – 
Period 5 

Wed 17 
May 

Sutton Schools Y10 Rounders 
Championship 

Wed 17 
May PRIDE Group 15:00 C18 

Thu 18 May Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 
Fri 19 May Y12 Mock Examination Results Issued 
w/b 22 May Kindness Counts Focus Week 
Mon 22 
May Y8 HPV Vaccinations 

Wed 24 
May 

Y8 House Softball/Rounders (Boys) – 
Period 3 

Wed 24 
May 

Sutton Schools Y9 Rounders 
Championship 

Thu 25 May Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 
Thu 25 May Student Council 15:00 Library 
Fri 26 May School closes to students 15:00 
SUMMER TERM 1 - 2023 
Mon 5 Jun School opens to students 08:30 
Mon 5 Jun PTFA Meeting 18:00 
Mon 5 Jun – 
16 Jun Y7-10 Revision Only on Satchel One 

Tue 6 Jun Y10 (a) House Rounders (Girls) – Period 
4 

Wed 7 Jun Y8 House Softball/Rounders (Boys) – 
Period 5 

Tue 6 – Thu 
8 Jun 

Y12 Geography Field Visit (North 
Wales)  

Wed 7 Jun Sutton Schools Y8 Rounders 
Championship 

Thu 8 Jun Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 

Fri 9 Jun Headboy/Headgirl/Senior Prefect 
Interviews 

Fri 9 Jun – 
Sat 10 Jun 

Y10 DofE Bronze Actual (Church 
Stretton) 

w/b 12 Jun Safety First Focus Week 

Mon 12 Jun Y10 Geography Field Visit (Carding 
Mill) Group 1 

Tue 13 Jun Y10 Geography Field Visit (Carding 
Mill) Group 2 

Tue 13 Jun Sutton Schools Junior Athletics 
Championships 

Wed 14 Jun Y7 House Softball/Rounders (Boys) – 
Period 3 

Wed 14 Jun Y10 (b) House Rounders (Girls) – Period 
5 

Wed 14 Jun PRIDE Group 15:00 C18 
Wed 14 Jun New Intake Parent Briefing 16:30 17:30 
Thu 15 Jun FMAT Summer Games (Wyndley) KLP 
Thu 15 Jun Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 
w/b 19 Jun Y12 Work Experience Week 
Mon 19 Jun 
– Thu 29 Jun Y7-10 End of Year Assessments 

Tue 20 Jun Y9 (a) House Rounders (Girls) – Period 
4 

Wed 21 Jun Y7 House Softball/Rounders (Boys) – 
Period 5 

Wed 21 Jun Sutton Schools Y7 Rounders 
Championship 

Thu 22 Jun Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 
Thu 22 Jun Student Council 15:00 Library 
Wed 28 Jun Music Evening 18:00 
Thu 29 Jun Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 

Thu 29 Jun Y11 Prom 19:00-22:00 SnowDome 
Y13 Prom 19:30-22:30 Lea Marston 

Fri 30 Jun Summer Examination Series 2023 ends 

Fri 30 Jun Y9 (b) House Rounders (Girls) – Period 
3 

Fri 30 Jun Y10 BMET  ‘Invitation Only’ Visit (Mrs 
Knowles) 

Sat 1 Jul – 
Thu 6 Jul 

Y12/Y13 DofE Gold Practice/Actual 
(Snowdonia) 

Wed 5 Jul New Intake Day 2023 
Wed 5 Jul PRIDE Group 15:00 C18 
Thu 6 Jul Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 

Fri 7 Jul Y11 ‘Invitation Only’ Rewards Visit – (Mr 
Sheppard) 

w/b 10 Jul Gratitude Week 
Tue 11 Jul SummerFest 18:00 

Wed 12 Jul Y7 ‘Invitation Only’ Rewards Visit – (Mrs 
Rose) 

Thu 13 Jul House Athletics Day (Wyndley) 
Thu 13 Jul Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 



 

Thu 13 Jul Student Council 15:00 Library 
Fri 14 Jul House Zone Hockey 
Fri 14 Jul Y10 Art Gallery Visit (Mrs Bradnick) 
Sun 16 Jul – 
Tue 18 Jul 

Y10/Y11 DofE Silver Practice/Actual 
(Peak District) 

Thu 20 Jul Equalities Group Lunchtime C7 
Thu 20 Jul Assessment Reports published 

Fri 21 Jul School closes to students 15:00 
Mon 24 Jul Staff Training Day 5 (Disaggregated) 
Tue 25 Jul Staff Training Day 6 (Disaggregated) 
Thu 17 Aug GCE Results Day - Y13 08:30-09:30 
Thu 24 Aug GCSE Results Day - Y11 08:30-09:30 

 


